

OFFICE OF THE PRODHAN AMDOLE GRAM PANCHAYAT (UNDER MURARAI-II,DEV,BLOCK) VILL-LAMBAPARA,P.O-BHIMPUR,DIST-BIRBHUM

Received Without Vorification

Received Date- 08,06,2032

NOTICE FOR INVITING SEALED TENDER
NIT NO:- 01/15th CFC(Tied)/AGP/2022-23

Date 08.06.2032

Sealed Tenders/Quotations are hereby invited by the Prodhan, Amdole Gram Panchayat, from the Reliable, resourceful contractors/Suppliers/merchants having valid IT, P Tax clearance certificate, Trade registration, PAN & GST registration no. for the supply of materials/Work contract at site for following work(s) as listed below-

.SI No.	Name of the work	Tender Amount	Earnest Money (2%)	Cost of paper	Period of completion (days)	Eligibility for same type of Credential
1	Operation Maintenance of Tube wells with Platform and Soakpit at different places under GP area, Code No-46292540/2021-22.	180000	3600	250	15 Days	Minimu m 60 %

Last Date of Application: -

Upto 14.06.2022, 11.00 AM to 4.00 P.M. (working hours only)

Last Date of PurchaseTender Form

16.06.2022 From 10.30 AM to 4.00 P.M.(working hours only)

Date of Dropping :-

17.06.2022 Up to 1.00 P.M.

Date of Opening :

17.06.2022 at 2.00 P.M.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Intending contractors shall drop their separate sealed Tender Forms duly filled up along with attested photocopies of up to date and valid Income Tax, GST, Professional Tax clearance certificate and credential certificate (i.e. payment certificate & completion certificate), issued from Govt. or Semi Govt. authority or Local Self Govt. for an amount not less than the amount, as shown in the above table, only in a single work for the same and similar type of work done in the last five years, within 17.06.2022 upto 1.00 P.M. at the office of Gram Panchayat. Original certificate must be produced by the tenderer during the time of scrutiny of the tender form if authority desires. Partnership deed and other relevant papers (in case of farm / company) should be produced at the time of application if required.
- 2. Tender form will be available from the office of the Gram Panchayat on non refundable cash payment of fee as shown in the above table.
- 3. Tenderer must mention clearly the SI. No., NIT/NIQ No and name of the work as shown in the above on the top of the separate sealed envelope along with his/her name and address clearly. The sealed tender must accompany necessary earnest money in favour of the Pradhan, Amdole Gram Panchayat, in the form of Cash / Cheque / Bank Draft of any nationalize Bank or NSC duly pledged by the Postmaster. Earnest money of first successful tenderer, second and third successful tenderer will be retained by the Gram Panchayat upto the period which the Gram Panchayat decide. The tender form will be duly filled in and signed by the applicant by his own hand writing. In case of successful tenderer 10% (ten percent) security money will be deducted from each successive bill and in that case earnest money (2%) already deposited will be taken into account.
- 4 ITDS, GST and Cess will be deducted at source at prescribed rate.
- 5. Before submission of tender, the tenderers are requested to inspect the site of work & get them acquainted thoroughly with the work site / local condition. The tenderers are requested to see detail estimate of work before submitting their tender form.
- Intending tenderer will quote their rates at absolute figure as well as in words inclusive of all taxes, carriage, loading, unloading stacking etc. If the tendered amount is less or above 15% of the estimated amount, an analysis of the tendered amount would have to be provided.
- 7. The successful tenderer will have to complete the work within the stipulated days, as mentioned in the above table, from the date of sign of agreement.
- 8. The undersigned does not bind him to accept the lowest Tender and reserves the right to accept or reject one or all-tenderer papers without assigning any reasons what so ever.
- The undersigned also reserves the right to confiscate the earnest money and security money, if the work is not completed within the stipulated "Completion period" and also reserves the right to cancel the work order forth right.

10. Successful tenderer must execute an agreement on Non-Judician tender paper worth Rs. 10.00 only after issuing the consent letter within 7 days and must maintain all the terms and countries a laid down in the NIT/NIQ and in the Tender form as well as satisfactorily. Cost of Stamp paper will born by him.

11. The contractor/supplier must obey the Environmental 4

t Framework guideline.

ONTAINS NOT VERIFIED

S. D.O. Rampurhay

OFFICE OF THE PRODHAN AMDOLE GRAM PANCHAYAT (UNDER MURARAI-II,DEV,BLOCK) VILL-LAMBAPARA,P.O-BHIMPUR,DIST-BIRBHUM

- 12. All the works will have to be done according to specification and drawing approved by the authority and as per monitoring and supervision of Nirman Sahayak.
- 13. Agency can apply for works in plain paper separately for each work ,mentioning clearly the sl.no. & name of the work therein,applied for.
- 14. This notice shall form part of terms and conditions shall be bound to abide by them.
- 15. Details of items to be supplied have been mentioned in Annexure A.

Amdole Gram Penchayat

Amdole Gram Panchayat Lambapara::Birbhum

Memo No:- 480/1(10)/AGP

Dated :- 08.06.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action and also requested to wide publicity through their respective Notice Board.

- The S.D.O, Rampurhat Sub Divisional Office, Rampurhat, Birbhum.
- 2. The E.O.& B.D.O., Murarai-II Dev. Block, Birbhum
- 3. The Post Master, Amdole Post Office,
- 4. The Post Master, Kalahapur Post Office,
- 5 The Post Master, Bhimpur Post Office,
- The Manager, SYN Bank, Horispur,
- Librarian, Bhimpur Kohinurnessha Laibrary,
- 8. The Manager, Amdole SKUS,
- 9. Local News Paper,

10. Office Notice Board.

Prodhan

Amdole Gram Panchayat

Amdole Gram Panchayat Lambapara::Birbhum

Highest Designated Employee Or Officer Amdole S.K.U.S. Ltd.

Nr. Mudal 216/22

A Company of the state of the s

HIIIIIIIIII W